Issuing

Major Region Authority
Site Specific

No KCR (6{0]

No KCR Cco

No SLR Cco

No SER Cco

No NER Cco

No NER Cco

No SLR Cco

No SLR Cco

No NER CcoO

General Permit Covered Facility

No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SER EPMT
No NER EPMT
No SER EPMT
No SER EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No NER CO

No SWR EPMT
No NER EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No NER EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No NER EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT

Issued Permits List Date From: 04/14/2016 - Date To: 04/20/2016

Facility
Name

Ballard R-11 School WWTF
Braden Park

HSSC, Echo Valley Estates
Newburg WWTF

Princeton WWTF

Slater Wastewater Treatment Plant

Summer Set Utility Company WWTF

Three Sisters Farm Subd WWTF
Wayland WWTF

403 Woodbine Road

Aurora High School

Brighton Heights

Broken Arrowhead Farms
certified site

Columbia Healthcare Center
Dollar General-Greenville

Dollar General-Neelyville

Dollar General-Neosho
Eichelberger Pork

Evangel University

First Midwest Bank Grindstone
Highland Meadows 2nd and 3rd
HOLIDAY INN

Jameson Water Improvements
Kirksville Water Treatment Plant
Liberty High School

Liberty North High School

loves travel stop and country store
Main Court Apartments

North Haven Center

Northpark Phase 1l W. of Hanley

Parkway School District - Henry
Elementa

Permit
Number

M0O0129321
MO0137090
MO0100668
MO0021784
MO0028762
MO0094951
MO0036382
M0O0122980
MO0053457

MORAO08154
MORAO08167
MORAO08163
MORAO08129
MORAO08141
MORAO08128
MORAO08165
MORAO08166
MORAO08168
MOGS10465
MORAO08170
MORAO08164
MORAO08145
MORAO08142
MORAO08162
MORAO08147
MORAO08131
MORAO08132
MORAO08153
MORAO08157
MORAO08122
MORAO08136
MORAO08126

Permit
Action

Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
Modification
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Modification

County Date

Bates
Benton
Jefferson
Phelps
Mercer
Saline
Jefferson
St. Louis
Clark

04/20/2016

04/15/2016

04/15/2016

Buchanan
Lawrence
St. Louis
Morgan
Butler
Boone
Wayne
Butler
Newton
Audrain
Greene
Boone
Platte
Newton
Daviess
Adair
Clay
Clay
Ralls
Camden
Clay

St. Louis
St. Louis

04/20/2016

Issue
Date

04/14/2016
01/06/2015
04/14/2016
02/01/2016
04/15/2016
04/15/2016
04/14/2016
04/14/2016
12/03/2013

04/19/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/14/2016
04/18/2016
04/14/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
02/07/2014
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/19/2016
04/18/2016
04/20/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016
04/20/2016
04/15/2016
04/15/2016



No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR EPMT

Non-NPDES No Exposure

Rolling Hills Auto Plaza
The Verandas

MORAO08161
MORAO08127

Wentzville School District Golden Gate MORA08133

PolyAd Services

Animal Safari Road Sewer

Cambridge Falls-City of Wentzville

Crystal Creek Phase Four
Innsbrook Estates
NAPA VALLEY

No SLR SLRO

General Permit Covered Facility - Construction
No SWR CcO

No SLR Cco

No SLR CcO

No SLR Cco

No KCR CcO

No NER Cco

Northeast Ashland Regional
Wastewater

MONX00487

MOGC00106
MOGC00104
MOGCO00105
MOGC00076
MOGC00099
MOGC00100

New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New
New
New

Buchanan
Greene
St. Charles

St. Louis

Taney

St. Charles
St. Charles
Warren
Jackson
Boone

04/19/2016
04/14/2016
04/19/2016

04/19/2016

04/18/2016
04/20/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/20/2016



